
DECEMBER 2023

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
1325 Industrial 

Parkway North

Brunswick, OH 

Mailing Address:

email:  clevelandma1@sprynet.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,356,827,394  100.00Total Producer Milk

 1.92

 50.53

 7.09

 40.46

 26,035,215 

 685,561,561 

 96,178,908 

 549,051,710 $21.76 

 19.88 

 16.04 

 19.23 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$2.16 

$16.04 

$18.20 

$20.91  1.0144

 0.2242

 1.4499

$2.9778 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  536,300,490 

 12,751,220 

 14,516,742 

 7,749,676 

 25,679,040 

 22,766,822 

 39,849,585 

 4,759,437 

 2,020,379 

 2.9848

 1.0867

 2.9778

 1.4499

 0.2242

 2.9778

 1.0144

 43,329,571.50 

 8,421,572.93 

 76,467,045.31 

 33,009,615.21 

 14,172,651.51 

 2,049,472.48 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 8,934,276.96 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$97,356,085.40 

$9.95

 3.4726

$53,361,898.76 

 44,279,886.57 

Less: (285,699.93)

 51,751,144.43 

 16,222,123.99 

 118,410,937.48 

$283,740,291.30 
Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 54,029.99 

(436,814.99)

 8,264  399.15 

$284,613,419.98 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  57,706,439  2.9778

 1.4499 44,840,794 

(171,838,234.08)

 0.2242 78,492,231 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(256,534,360.46)

Less:

(65,014,667.24)

(17,597,958.20)

$28,079,059.52 Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(594,377.33)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,356,835,658 

 1,203,968.08 

 619,000.00 

$29,307,650.27 

$18.20 

$2.16 

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: January 11, 2024

 1,255,514.53 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(2,083,500.94)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00081

 160 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

DECEMBER 2023

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  18.20  2.16 

 1.91 

 2.26 

 2.36 

 2.61 

 17.95 

 18.30 

 18.40 

 18.65 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 12,751,220 

 14,516,742 

 25,679,040 

 4,759,437 

 536,300,490 

 81,662,166 

 659,882,521 

 21,275,778 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 22,766,822 

 44,840,794 

 7,749,676 

 2,020,379 

 39,849,585 

 32,425,915 

 4,932,149 

 1,284,582 

 18,520,648 

 2,817,527 

 735,797 

 78,492,231  123,333,025  1,299,120,955 

 50,946,563 

 62,616,407 

Skim

 57,706,439 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.25 %

 3.30

 5.78

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

January 16, 2024

January 16, 2024

January 16, 2024

January 17, 2024

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 38.00

 20.00

SCC  160


