

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: clevelandma1@sprynet.com website: www.fmmaclev.com Mailing Address: 1325 Industrial Parkway North Brunswick, OH

DECEMBER 2023

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Prod	ucer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price	
	Class I	40.46	549,051,710	\$21.76	
	Class II	7.09	96,178,908	19.88	
	Class III	50.53	685,561,561	16.04	
	Class IV	1.92	26,035,215	19.23	
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,356,827,394		
	Computation of Uniform Price (per c	wt @ Cuyahoga County	, OH)	Component Price	ces
Producer P	rice Differential		\$2.16	Butterfat Price	\$2.9778 /lb
Class III P	Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)		\$16.04	Protein Price	1.4499 /lb
Statistica	I Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)		\$18.20	Other Solids Price	0.2242 /lb
Statistica	I Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Co	omponent Tests)	\$20.91	Nonfat Solids Price	1.0144 /lb
		, ,		SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	0.00081
COMPUTA	TION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFE	RENTIAL			
		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / Ib	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	536,300,490	\$9.95	\$53,361,898.76	
	Butterfat	12,751,220	3.4726	44,279,886.57	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(285,699.93)	\$97,356,085.40
Class II	Butterfat	14,516,742	2.9848	43,329,571.50	
0.000 11	Nonfat Solids	7,749,676	1.0867	8,421,572.93	51,751,144.43
Class III	Butterfat	25,679,040	2.9778	76,467,045.31	
	Protein	22,766,822	1.4499	33,009,615.21	
	Other Solids	39,849,585	0.2242	8,934,276.96	118,410,937.48
Class IV	Butterfat	4,759,437	2.9778	14,172,651.51	
	Nonfat Solids	2,020,379	1.0144	2,049,472.48	16,222,123.99
Total Class	ified Value				\$283,740,291.30
Add:	Overage - All Classes				54,029.99
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes	i			(436,814.99)
	Other Source Receipts	8,264			399.15
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, I	II and IV			1,255,514.53
Total Pool \					\$284,613,419.98
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	57,706,439	2.9778	(171,838,234.08)	
L633.	Value of Producer Protein	44,840,794	1.4499	(65,014,667.24)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	78,492,231	0.2242	(17,597,958.20)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	160	0.22 12	(2,083,500.94)	(256,534,360.46)
Total PPD V	/alue before Adjustments				\$28,079,059.52
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,203,968.08
Auu.	One-half Unobligated Balance - Produ	cer Settlement Fund			619,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve				(594,377.33)
Total Pool	Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,356,835,658			\$29,307,650.27
	Producer Price Differential		\$2.16		

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule				
Payment Dates for the Month of:	DECEMBER 2023			
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	January 16, 2024			
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	January 16, 2024			
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	January 16, 2024			
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	January 17, 2024			

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical ^{2/} Uniform Price
	dollars per hundredweight			
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	2.16	18.20
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	1.91	17.95
	2.10	0.10	2.26	18.30
	2.20	0.20	2.36	18.40
	2.45	0.45	2.61	18.65

1/ Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Producer Milk Receipts	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u> Pounds	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Class I	536,300,490	12,751,220	18,520,648	32,425,915	50,946,563
Class II	81,662,166	14,516,742	2,817,527	4,932,149	7,749,676
Class III	659,882,521	25,679,040	22,766,822	39,849,585	62,616,407
Class IV	21,275,778	4,759,437	735,797	1,284,582	2,020,379
Total Producer Milk	1,299,120,955	57,706,439	44,840,794	78,492,231	123,333,025

Est Class I Percenta	ages	Selected Pool Statistics	Average test of produ	cer receipts:
Skim	38.00 %		Butterfat	4.25 %
Butterfat	20.00 %		Protein	3.30 %
			Other Solids	5.78 %
			SCC	160

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration	\$0.030	per hundredweight
§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services	\$0.050	per hundredweight